Dear Water Customer:

By Decision No. 77596, the Arizona Corporation Commission (ACC) at 1200 West Washington, Phoenix, Arizona $85007\ 1\ (800)\ 222-7000$ on April 22, 2020 approved the following water rates and tariffs for all service provided after May 1, 2020

Monthly Minimum Charges:	
5/8 X ³ / ₄ -inch Meter	\$ 9.89
3/4-inch Meter	14.86
1-inch Meter	17.84
1 1/2-inch Meter	39.57
2-inch Meter	70.09
3-inch Meter	158.28
4-inch Meter	280.96
6-inch Meter	633.12
8-inch Meter	791.40
Commodity Rates: (Per 1000 gallons)	
5/8 X ³ / ₄ -inch Meter	
0 to 4,000 Gallons	\$1.623
4,001 to 10,000 Gallons	2.123
Over 10,000 Gallons	2.423
3/4-inch Meter	
0 to 4,000 Gallons	\$1.623
4,001 to 10,000 Gallons	2.123
Over 10,000 Gallons	2.423
1-Inch Meter	
0 to 25,000 Gallons	\$2.123
Over 25,000 Gallons	2.423
1 1/2-Inch Meter	
0 to 50,000 Gallons	\$2.123
Over 50,000 Gallons	2.423
2-Inch Meter	
0 to 80,000 Gallons	\$2.123
Over 80,000 Gallons	2.423
3-Inch Meter	
0 to 160,000 Gallons	\$2.123
Over 160,000 Gallons	2.423
AT. IM (
4-Inch Meter	#0.100
0 to 250,000 Gallons	\$2.123
Over 250,000 Gallons	2.423
6-Inch Meter	\$2.122
0 to 500,000 Gallons	\$2.123
Over 500,000 Gallons	2.423

8-Inch Meter	
0 to 800,000 Gallons	\$2.123
Over 800,000 Gallons	2.423
Standpipe/Fire Hydrants	
All Gallons	\$2.423
Rate Case Expense Surcharge	.31
Per customer per month for a period not	

Per customer per month for a period not to exceed 36 month effective May 1, 2020

SERVICE CHARGES

Security Deposit	\$ 50.00
Establishment Fee	25.00
After Hours Service Charge (at the customer's request)	35.00
Reconnection (Delinquent)	20.00
Meter Test / If Correct	25.00
Meter Re-read / If Correct	20.00
NSF Check	15.00
Deferred Payment (Per Month)	1.5%
Deposit Interest (Per Year)	6%
Charge for Moving Meter	COST
Late Payment Charge (Per Month)	1.5%

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES

Meter Size	Service Line	<u>Meter</u>	<u>Total</u>
5/8 x ³ / ₄ -inch Meter	\$ 445.00	\$155.00	\$600.00
3/4-inch Meter	445.00	255.00	700.00
1-inch Meter	495.00	315.00	810.00
1 ½-inch Meter	550.00	525.00	1,075.00
2-inch Turbine Meter	830.00	1,045.00	1,875.00
2-inch Compound Meter	830.00	1,890.00	2,720.00
3-inch Turbine Meter	1,045.00	1,670.00	2,715.00
3-inch Compound Meter	1,165.00	2,545.00	3,710.00
4-inch Turbine Meter	1,490.00	2,670.00	4,160.00
4-inch Compound Meter	1,670.00	3,645.00	5,315.00
6-inch Turbine Meter	2,210.00	5,025.00	7,235.00
6-inch Compound Meter	2,330.00	6,920.00	9,250.00
Over 6-inch Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost

STANDPIPE/FIRE HYDRANTS – all gallons

\$2.423 per 1,000 gallons (no minimum)

Sincerely,

PUEBLO del SOL WATER COMPANY

Richard Coffman Sr. Vice President